








ID Task Name Duration Start Finish Predec

1 Civic Precinct Planning and Tender Program Stages 3-4 (Revised 8. 224 days Tue 18/10/11 Mon 20/08/12
2
3 LEP/DCP 117 days Tue 18/10/11 Tue 27/03/12
4
5 Potential Council Resolution of Planning Proposal 1 day Tue 18/10/11 Tue 18/10/11
6 DCP Development Control Plan Workshop Exhibition 24 days Tue 24/01/12 Fri 24/02/12
7 Planning Amendment Gazettal 1 day Fri 2/03/12 Fri 2/03/12
8 Consolidate DCP / Access Submissions 10 days Tue 28/02/12 Mon 12/03/12
9 Council Resolution of DCP Workshop & Resolution 12 days Mon 12/03/12 Tue 27/03/12

10
11 Consultant Appointment 32 days Wed 19/10/11 Thu 1/12/11
12
13 Negotiation with current consultant team 28 days Wed 19/10/11 Fri 25/11/11
14 Commission Consultant Team 1 day Thu 1/12/11 Thu 1/12/11 13
15
16 Civic Precinct Tender Process 224 days Tue 18/10/11 Mon 20/08/12
17
18 Preparation of Civic and Performance Brief 67 days Tue 1/11/11 Tue 31/01/12
19 Preparation of Tender Documentation for sale of land 67 days Tue 1/11/11 Tue 31/01/12
20 Develop Expressions Of Interest (EOI) document 24 days Tue 18/10/11 Fri 18/11/11
21 EOI from Developers 23 days Wed 23/11/11 Fri 23/12/11
22 Shortlist from EOI 19 days Tue 10/01/12 Fri 3/02/12
23 EOI briefing to Council 1 day Tue 21/02/12 Tue 21/02/12
24 Tender Ryde Civic Precinct Project 43 days Fri 10/02/12 Tue 10/04/12
25
26 Finalise RFQ for Financial Expert 5 days Mon 5/03/12 Fri 9/03/12
27 Financial Expert invitation / submission period 11 days Tue 13/03/12 Tue 27/03/12
28 Evaluation Panel Meeting 1 - determine criteria weightings 1 day Thu 22/03/12 Thu 22/03/12
29 Evaluate Financial Expert submissions 4 days Wed 28/03/12 Mon 2/04/12
30 Appoint Financial Expert 1 day Tue 3/04/12 Tue 3/04/12
31 Issue tender conformance report to Evaluation Panel 1 day Thu 12/04/12 Thu 12/04/12
32 Data room available for evaluation panel members 1 day Thu 12/04/12 Thu 12/04/12
33 Separated Tender material issued to Experts 1 day Thu 12/04/12 Fri 13/04/12
34 General Experts review period 5 days Mon 16/04/12 Fri 20/04/12
35 Financial Expert review period 11 days Mon 16/04/12 Mon 30/04/12
36 Tenderers presentations 1 day Fri 20/04/12 Fri 20/04/12
37 Financial Expert tender clarifications 4 days Mon 16/04/12 Thu 19/04/12
38 Issue clarifications to tenderers 1 day Thu 19/04/12 Thu 19/04/12
39 Receive tenderers reponses to financial clarifications 1 day Tue 24/04/12 Tue 24/04/12
40 Issue tenderers clarification to Financial Expert 1 day Tue 24/04/12 Tue 24/04/12
41 Distribute experts reports to Evaluation Panel (excl financial) 2 days Mon 23/04/12 Tue 24/04/12
42 Distribute financial report to Evaluation Panel 1 day Tue 1/05/12 Tue 1/05/12
43 Evaluation Panel members review tenders and expert reports 20 days Thu 12/04/12 Wed 9/05/12
44 Evaluation Panel meeting 2 2 days Thu 3/05/12 Fri 4/05/12
45 Evaluation Panel instructions to financial Expert 1 day Fri 4/05/12 Fri 4/05/12
46 Final Financial Expert report 1 day Mon 7/05/12 Mon 7/05/12
47 Distribute financial report to panel members 1 day Mon 7/05/12 Mon 7/05/12
48 Evaluation Panel meeting 3 1 day Wed 9/05/12 Wed 9/05/12
49
50 Prepare tender evaluation report 8 days Thu 10/05/12 Mon 21/05/12
51 Prepare audit report 8 days Thu 10/05/12 Mon 21/05/12
52 Prepare probity report 8 days Thu 10/05/12 Mon 21/05/12
53 Panel members sign off evaluation report 2 days Tue 22/05/12 Wed 23/05/12 50
54 Issue all reports to GM for review 1 day Fri 25/05/12 Fri 25/05/12
55 GM review reports and establish questions 2 days Fri 25/05/12 Mon 28/05/12
56 Team answers GM questions 2 days Tue 29/05/12 Wed 30/05/12 55
57 GM makes decisions on preferred tenderer(s) 2 days Wed 30/05/12 Thu 31/05/12
58 Finalise council report for council meeting 3 days Fri 1/06/12 Tue 5/06/12 57
59
60 Council workshop on Civic Precinct 1 day Tue 12/06/12 Tue 12/06/12
61 Council review tender evaluation 1 day Tue 12/06/12 Tue 12/06/12
62 Negotiate with selected tenderer(s), and finalise contract 51 days Wed 13/06/12 Fri 17/08/12 61
63 Final contract documentation complete (proceed to Gateway 4) 1 day Mon 20/08/12 Mon 20/08/12 62
64
65 Land Acquisition and Lease 42 days Thu 15/03/12 Fri 11/05/12
66 Compulsory acquisition gazettal 1 day Thu 15/03/12 Thu 15/03/12
67 Top Ryde City amend subdivision plans and submit to LPI 1 day Mon 9/04/12 Mon 9/04/12 66
68 LPI assess subdivision and register 16 days Tue 10/04/12 Tue 1/05/12 67
69 Lease and 88b registered with Top Ryde City 8 days Wed 2/05/12 Fri 11/05/12 68
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